File Number

0000105471

0000079392

0000105303

0000097045

0000104990

0000098094

0000102927

REPORT NO. PN-2-200210-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/10/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

Service

AM

FX

DTV

FX

FM

FM

LPD

Call Sign

WJCV

W261CK

WATM-

TV

K266CN

WXQR-

FM

WXGL

WBKH-
LD

Facility ID  Station Type

8183

142885

20287

202921

28172

74199

191138

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

1290.0

100.1

31

101.1

105.5

107.3

27

City, State

JACKSONVILLE,

NC

BOONE, NC

ALTOONA, PA

MARYSVALE, UT

JACKSONVILLE,
NC

ST.
PETERSBURG,
FL

TAMPA, FL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

DOWN EAST
BROADCASTING CO
INC.

WAKE FOREST
UNIVERSITY

PALM TELEVISION, L.
P.

SANPETE COUNTY
BROADCASTING CO.

DICK
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC. OF
TENNESSEE

COX RADIO, INC.

HC2
BROADCASTING
LICENSE INC.

Status Date

02/05/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000105390

0000099427

0000098106

0000105038

0000098103

0000103489

0000105478

0000099946

REPORT NO. PN-2-200210-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/10/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Service

DTV

DTX

FM

FM

FX

LPD

FM

FX

Call Sign

WPXL-

TV

WKCF

wDUVv

WQZL

W273CP

K27NB-D

WAEL-
FM

W295DK

Facility ID  Station Type

21729

53465

1178

47883

158583

183919

70685

201599

Main

Auxiliary

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

33

23

105.5

101.1

102.5

27

96.1

102.5

City, State

NEW ORLEANS,

LA

CLERMONT, FL

NEW PORT
RICHEY, FL

BELHAVEN, NC

NEW PORT
RICHEY, FL

Baton rouge, LA

MARICAO, PR

LOUISBURG, NC

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

ION MEDIA NEW
ORLEANS LICENSE,
INC.

Hearst Properties Inc.

COX RADIO, INC.

DICK
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC. OF
TENNESSEE

COX RADIO, INC.

DTV AMERICA
CORPORATION

WAEL, INC.

A AND D

BROADCASTING INC.

Status Date

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000105052

0000098028

0000105367

0000098099

0000105448

0000098387

0000104927

0000098102

REPORT NO. PN-2-200210-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/10/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Displacement

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Service

FM

LPT

DTV

FM

AM

FX

FM

FM

Call Sign

WERO

W33EM-
D

WXPX-
TV

WPOI

WSTX

K292GH

WOSN

WWRM

Facility ID  Station Type

64609

68024

6601

66013

20589

155121

63823

74200

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

93.3

33

29

101.5

970.0

106.3

97.1

94.9

City, State

WASHINGTON,
NC

Altoona, PA

BRADENTON, FL

ST.
PETERSBURG,
FL
CHRISTIANSTED
, VI

MISSOULA, MT

INDIAN RIVER
SHORES, FL

TAMPA, FL

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

DICK
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC. OF
TENNESSEE

DIGITAL NETWORKS-
NORTHEAST, LLC

ION MEDIA LICENSE
COMPANY, LLC

COX RADIO, INC.

CALEDONIA
COMMUNICATION
CORPORATION

SHEILA CALLAHAN &
FRIENDS, INC.

VERO BEACH
BROADCASTERS,
LLC

COX RADIO, INC.

Status Date  Status

02/06/2020 Granted
02/06/2020 Granted
02/06/2020 Granted
02/06/2020 Granted
02/05/2020 Granted
02/06/2020 Granted
02/06/2020 Granted
02/06/2020 Granted
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File Number

0000105025

0000103245

0000105097

0000101490

0000105481

0000100758

0000105024

REPORT NO. PN-2-200210-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/10/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Service

FM

FM

FM

DCA

AM

FX

FM

Call Sign

WRNS-
FM

WKJA

WQLC

WWAT-
CD

WPAB

W231CH

WJIKD

Facility ID  Station Type

36950

122205

38491

257

53077

85386

70001

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

95.1

91.9

102.1

29

550.0

94.1

99.7

City, State

KINSTON, NC

BRUNSWICK, OH

WATERTOWN,

FL

CHARLEROI, PA

PONCE, PR

BANGOR, ME

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

DICK
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC. OF
TENNESSEE

CHRISTIAN
HEALTHCARE
MINISTRIES, INC.

DOCKINS
BROADCAST
GROUP, LLC

FIFTH STREET
ENTERPRISES, LLC

WPAB, INC.

PORT
BROADCASTING, LLC

VERO BEACH, FL VERO BEACH FM

RADIO
PARTNERSHIP

Status Date

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/05/2020

02/06/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000105445

0000105368

0000105449

0000105006

0000079391

0000105439

0000099525

REPORT NO. PN-2-200210-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/10/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Service

AM

AM

FM

AM

FM

AM

FX

Call Sign

WPSO

WABN

WSTX-

FM

WRNS

WFDD

WCLW

K239DA

Facility ID  Station Type

685

36981

20601

36944

70708

48701

202666

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

1500.0

1230.0

100.3

960.0

88.5

1130.0

95.7

City, State

NEW PORT
RICHEY, FL

ABINGDON, VA

CHRISTIANSTED
, VI

KINSTON, NC

WINSTON-
SALEM, NC

EDEN, NC

RICHARDSON,
TX

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

AKMA BROADCAST
NETWORK, INC.

INFORMATION
COMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

CALEDONIA
COMMUNICATION
CORPORATION

DICK
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC. OF
TENNESSEE

WAKE FOREST
UNIVERSITY

DR JERRY L
CARTER D/BA/
REIDSVILE BAPTIST
CHURCH

CLARO
COMMUNCIATIONS
LTD.

Status Date

02/05/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Pending

Granted
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File Number

0000105041

0000078863

0000104923

0000105369

0000105040

0000105447

0000104933

REPORT NO. PN-2-200210-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/10/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Service

FM

FX

FX

DTV

FM

AM

FM

Call Sign

WQSL

W270AM

W289CF

WMOR-
TV

WPHR-

FM

WXYB

WGYL

Facility ID  Station Type

28171 Main
156087

156402

53819 Auxiliary
40988 Main
2918 Main
58946 Main

Channel/Freq.

92.3

101.9

105.7

18

94.7

1520.0

93.7

City, State

JACKSONVILLE,

NC

ANDERSON, SC

VERO BEACH, FL

LAKELAND, FL

GIFFORD, FL

INDIAN ROCKS

BEACH, FL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

DICK
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC. OF
TENNESSEE

Ted A McCall

VERO BEACH

BROADCASTERS,
LLC

Hearst Properties Inc.

R&S Radio, LLC

ASA

BROADCASTING, INC

VERO BEACH, FL VERO BEACH

BROADCASTERS,
LLC

Status Date

02/06/2020

02/05/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/05/2020

02/06/2020

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000104922

0000105099

0000105366

0000105110

0000099373

REPORT NO. PN-2-200210-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/10/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

Modification
to Convert

Minor
Modification

Service

AM

AM

DTV

DTV

FX

Call Sign

WTTB

WGRO

WPXH-
TV

KKAI

W256CW

Facility ID  Station Type

58947

72125

73312

83180

139970

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

1490.0

960.0

33

29

99.1

City, State

VERO BEACH, FL

LAKE CITY, FL

HOOVER, AL

KAILUA, HI

RUTLAND, VT

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

VERO BEACH
BROADCASTERS,
LLC

DOCKINS
BROADCAST
GROUP, LLC

ION MEDIA LICENSE
COMPANY, LLC

KAILUA TELEVISION,
LLC

VERMONT PUBLIC
RADIO

Status Date

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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