File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105471	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	MJCV	8183	Main	1290.0	JACKSONVILLE, NC	DOWN EAST BROADCASTING CO INC.	02/05/2020	Granted
0000079392	Renewal of License	FX	W261CK	142885		100.1	BOONE, NC	WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY	02/06/2020	Granted
0000105303	License To Cover	DTV	WATM- TV	20287	Main	31	ALTOONA, PA	PALM TELEVISION, L. P.	02/06/2020	Granted
0000097045	License To Cover	FX	K266CN	202921		101.1	MARYSVALE, UT	SANPETE COUNTY BROADCASTING CO.	02/06/2020	Granted
0000104990	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WXQR- FM	28172	Main	105.5	JACKSONVILLE, NC	DICK BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC. OF TENNESSEE	02/06/2020	Granted
0000098094	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WXGL	74199	Main	107.3	ST. PETERSBURG, FL	COX RADIO, INC.	02/06/2020	Granted
0000102927	License To Cover	LPD	WBKH- LD	191138		27	TAMPA, FL	HC2 BROADCASTING LICENSE INC.	02/06/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105390	License To Cover	DTV	WPXL- TV	21729	Main	33	NEW ORLEANS, LA	ION MEDIA NEW ORLEANS LICENSE, INC.	02/06/2020	Granted
0000099427	License To Cover	DTX	WKCF	53465	Auxiliary	23	CLERMONT, FL	Hearst Properties Inc.	02/06/2020	Granted
0000098106	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WDUV	1178	Main	105.5	NEW PORT RICHEY, FL	COX RADIO, INC.	02/06/2020	Granted
0000105038	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WQZL	47883	Main	101.1	BELHAVEN, NC	DICK BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC. OF TENNESSEE	02/06/2020	Granted
0000098103	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W273CP	158583		102.5	NEW PORT RICHEY, FL	COX RADIO, INC.	02/06/2020	Granted
0000103489	License To Cover	LPD	K27NB-D	183919		27	Baton rouge, LA	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	02/06/2020	Granted
0000105478	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WAEL- FM	70685	Main	96.1	MARICAO, PR	WAEL, INC.	02/06/2020	Granted
0000099946	Minor Modification	FX	W295DK	201599		102.5	LOUISBURG, NC	A AND D BROADCASTING INC.	02/06/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105052	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WERO	64609	Main	93.3	WASHINGTON, NC	DICK BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC. OF TENNESSEE	02/06/2020	Granted
0000098028	Displacement	LPT	W33EM- D	68024	Main	33	Altoona, PA	DIGITAL NETWORKS- NORTHEAST, LLC	02/06/2020	Granted
0000105367	License To Cover	DTV	WXPX- TV	6601	Main	29	BRADENTON, FL	ION MEDIA LICENSE COMPANY, LLC	02/06/2020	Granted
0000098099	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WPOI	66013	Main	101.5	ST. PETERSBURG, FL	COX RADIO, INC.	02/06/2020	Granted
0000105448	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WSTX	20589	Main	970.0	CHRISTIANSTED , VI	CALEDONIA COMMUNICATION CORPORATION	02/05/2020	Granted
0000098387	Minor Modification	FX	K292GH	155121		106.3	MISSOULA, MT	SHEILA CALLAHAN & FRIENDS, INC.	02/06/2020	Granted
0000104927	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WOSN	63823	Main	97.1	INDIAN RIVER SHORES, FL	VERO BEACH BROADCASTERS, LLC	02/06/2020	Granted
0000098102	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WWRM	74200	Main	94.9	TAMPA, FL	COX RADIO, INC.	02/06/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105025	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WRNS- FM	36950	Main	95.1	KINSTON, NC	DICK BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC. OF TENNESSEE	02/06/2020	Granted
0000103245	License To Cover	FM	WKJA	122205	Main	91.9	BRUNSWICK, OH	CHRISTIAN HEALTHCARE MINISTRIES, INC.	02/06/2020	Granted
0000105097	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WQLC	38491	Main	102.1	WATERTOWN, FL	DOCKINS BROADCAST GROUP, LLC	02/06/2020	Granted
0000101490	License To Cover	DCA	WWAT- CD	257	Main	29	CHARLEROI, PA	FIFTH STREET ENTERPRISES, LLC	02/06/2020	Granted
0000105481	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WPAB	53077	Main	550.0	PONCE, PR	WPAB, INC.	02/06/2020	Granted
0000100758	License To Cover	FX	W231CH	85386	Main	94.1	BANGOR, ME	PORT BROADCASTING, LLC	02/05/2020	Granted
0000105024	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WJKD	70001	Main	99.7	VERO BEACH, FL	VERO BEACH FM RADIO PARTNERSHIP	02/06/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105445	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WPSO	685	Main	1500.0	NEW PORT RICHEY, FL	AKMA BROADCAST NETWORK, INC.	02/05/2020	Granted
0000105368	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WABN	36981	Main	1230.0	ABINGDON, VA	INFORMATION COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	02/06/2020	Granted
0000105449	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WSTX- FM	20601	Main	100.3	CHRISTIANSTED , VI	CALEDONIA COMMUNICATION CORPORATION	02/06/2020	Granted
0000105006	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WRNS	36944	Main	960.0	KINSTON, NC	DICK BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC. OF TENNESSEE	02/06/2020	Granted
0000079391	Renewal of License	FM	WFDD	70708	Main	88.5	WINSTON- SALEM, NC	WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY	02/06/2020	Granted
0000105439	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WCLW	48701	Main	1130.0	EDEN, NC	DR JERRY L CARTER D/BA/ REIDSVILE BAPTIST CHURCH	02/06/2020	Pending
0000099525	Minor Modification	FX	K239DA	202666		95.7	RICHARDSON, TX	CLARO COMMUNCIATIONS LTD.	02/06/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105041	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WQSL	28171	Main	92.3	JACKSONVILLE, NC	DICK BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC. OF TENNESSEE	02/06/2020	Granted
0000078863	Renewal of License	FX	W270AM	156087		101.9	ANDERSON, SC	Ted A McCall	02/05/2020	Granted
0000104923	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W289CF	156402		105.7	VERO BEACH, FL	VERO BEACH BROADCASTERS, LLC	02/06/2020	Granted
0000105369	License To Cover	DTV	WMOR- TV	53819	Auxiliary	18	LAKELAND, FL	Hearst Properties Inc.	02/06/2020	Granted
0000105040	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WPHR- FM	40988	Main	94.7	GIFFORD, FL	R&S Radio, LLC	02/06/2020	Granted
0000105447	Renewal of License Amendment	АМ	WXYB	2918	Main	1520.0	INDIAN ROCKS BEACH, FL	ASA BROADCASTING, INC	02/05/2020	Granted
0000104933	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WGYL	58946	Main	93.7	VERO BEACH, FL	VERO BEACH BROADCASTERS, LLC	02/06/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000104922	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WTTB	58947	Main	1490.0	VERO BEACH, FL	VERO BEACH BROADCASTERS, LLC	02/06/2020	Granted
0000105099	Renewal of License Amendment	АМ	WGRO	72125	Main	960.0	LAKE CITY, FL	DOCKINS BROADCAST GROUP, LLC	02/06/2020	Granted
0000105366	License To Cover	DTV	WPXH- TV	73312	Main	33	HOOVER, AL	ION MEDIA LICENSE COMPANY, LLC	02/06/2020	Granted
0000105110	Modification to Convert	DTV	KKAI	83180	Main	29	KAILUA, HI	KAILUA TELEVISION, LLC	02/06/2020	Granted
0000099373	Minor Modification	FX	W256CW	139970		99.1	RUTLAND, VT	VERMONT PUBLIC RADIO	02/06/2020	Granted